
3798 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE No. 114 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 196-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 

AK 
WN 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

6132 15.10.001 
919 23.07.009 

4085 25 .07 .000 

1059 29.04.001 

1070 29 .06.009 

1079 32.09.001 

1078. 32.09.001 

1062 32.13.009 

1077 34. 02. 000 
6192 34.02.000 
6191 34.02.000 

6134 34.02.000 
6176 34.02.000 
6119 34.02.000 

6088 34.02.000 

6118 34.02.000 

898 34.02.000 
1011 34.02.000 

6087 34. 02. 000 
996 34.03.011 

6064 37.05.000 

55452 38.11. 059 

55469 38 .11. 059 

6045 
6090 
6091 
5965 

6092 

6112 
6110 
6111 
1063 

38.14.005 
38.14.009 
38 .19.079 
38 .19 .079 

38 .19 .079 

39.01.005 
39.01 .005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

1080 39. 01. 005 

6046 39.01 .065 

6177 
896 

6093 

6047 

5846 
6065 

55426 
6066 

6143 

39.01.005 
39.02.005 
39.02.015 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.03.075 
39.07.089 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

55440 40.14.049 

Goods 

lso stearic acid .. 
Feed grade antibiotics: 

Zinc bacitracin 
Bentonite, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 

making paint and mastic 
Methanol (methyl alcohol) for use in making 15 % methanol-in-petrol 

(M.15) blend 
Hydroquinone, used as a stabilizer in paints and varnishes and an in

hibitor of polymerisation 
Insulating varnishes, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

Aquanel 513, water thinned varnish for core plate, Aquanel 600, 
general purpose varnish excellent moisture and chemical resistance, 
Aquanel 700, replacement for epoxy, high bond strength, moisture 
and chemical resistance 

Isonel 642, an insulating varnish for protective coating of printed cir
cuits and other electronic equipment 

Printing ink for disturbance recorders, used for controlling the distri-
bution of electricity 

Arquad 2C (75 %), used in making polyester resins .. 
Emulsogen PN, extra emulsifier for paraffin wax .. 
Genamin TAPl00, cationic emulsifier for preparing acid bitumen 

emulsions 
Lanoquat des 50, for use in making cosmetic preparations . . . . 
Quolac on L-22 special . . . . . . . . . . 
Radford A302, A303, A304, A306, A309, A310, A311, A312, A319, 
A379, A386, CS501, CS502, CS503, used as industrial surfactants 

Radford NP2, NP4, NPS, NP6, NP8, NP9, NPll, NP12, NP15, NP20, 
NP30, NP40, NPS0, NPIOO, NP200, used as industrial surfactants 

Radford OP2, OPS, OP7, OP9, OP12, OP40, OP407, used as industrial 
surfactants 

Softanol ethoxylated linear alcohol . . . . . . . . 
Synperonic NP4, NPS, NP6, NP8, NP9, NPlO, NP12, NPl3, NP15, 

NP20, NP30, OPlO, OPll. (AlkylPheno!Ethoxylates) 
Toxanon JBE-32 and JBE-35 polyethylene glycol nonionic surfactants 
Wire drawing lubricants Germ EElOX and Germ EE20 . . . . 
Sensitised plates and films exposed and developed for use in making 
printing plates to be used in producing currency 

Basileum SPI (fungicide, insecticide on aldrin basis), for use as prepared 
wood protection agent 

"Seed Treat" and "Crop" enzyme promoters for field trials of the 
enzyme which improves growth and yield of horticultural crops 

Plexol synthetic lubricant base stocks . . . . . . 
Acryloid (Plexol) 1017 and 1019 used as lubricating oil additives 
Ben tone Gel LO /IPP . . . . . . . . . . 
Dariloid: . . . . . . . . . . . . 

QH 
Cone Dariloid XL 
SS2510 
Sherbelizer, as hydrophilic colloidal thickeners or stabilizers in food
stuffs 

Phobotone catalyst SN, catalyst used with Phobotone WS, which is a 
stabilised silicone emulsion to give a water repellant finish to woollen 
goods 

Asbury furane binder No. 2002 . . . . . . . . 
Plastokyd SC700--silicone isophthalic acid alkyd resin . . . . 
Plastokyd SC820-silicone epoxy /phenolic copolymer . . . . 
Pluriol PE 6200, Pluriol PE 6400, (polycondensation products of propy-

lene oxide and ethylene oxide) 
Polyester chips (semi-dull grade), when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him only in making polyester yarns 
Polyester film splicing tape, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 

him only for splicing photographic film 
Thermocomp AF 1006, glass fortified ABS 
Breon PVC copolymer resin . . . . 
Gantrez AN, a vinyl ether polymer chemical, type polymethylvinyl 

ether madeic anhydride 
Lytron 615 and Lytron MSLS0, coating for paper drinking cups for 

dispensing machines 
Percol liquid grade retention and drainage aids used in paper making .. 
Pantone repro-tak and pantone block-ta!<. used as overlays in art work .. 
Flexible bulk liquid containers for the transportation of bulk liquids .. 
Explosion proof light fittings to be used for inspection purposes in an 

edible oil refinery where there is a possibility that hydrogen gas is 
present (12 only) 

Perfection permasert non-corrosive mechanical coupling for joining 
underground plastic gas mains 

Moulded diaphragms of reinforced synthetic rubber or teflon for use in 
making process isolators for pressure sensing instrumentation 

Rates of Duty 

Normal ~ 
Free* 
Free* 

Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
10 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 


