THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/196—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	6132	15.10.001	Iso stearic acid	Free*	-	<u> </u>
WN	919	23.07.009	Feed grade antibiotics:	Free*	Free*	15
AK	4085	25.07.000	Bentonite, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making paint and mastic	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1059	29.04.001	Methanol (methyl alcohol) for use in making 15% methanol-in-petrol (M.15) blend	Free*		••
WN .	1070	29.06.009	Hydroquinone, used as a stabilizer in paints and varnishes and an inhibitor of polymerisation	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1079	32.09.001	Insulating varnishes, viz: Aquanel 513, water thinned varnish for core plate, Aquanel 600, general purpose varnish excellent moisture and chemical resistance, Aquanel 700, replacement for epoxy, high bond strength, moisture and chemical resistance	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1078	32.09.001	Isonel 642, an insulating varnish for protective coating of printed cir-	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1062	32.13.009	cuits and other electronic equipment Printing ink for disturbance recorders, used for controlling the distribution of electricity	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1077	34.02.000	Arguad 2C (75%), used in making polyester resins	Free*	Free*	15
AK A K	6192	34.02.000	Emulsogen PN, extra emulsifier for paraffin wax	Free*	Free*	15
AK	6191	34.02.000	Genamin TAP100, cationic emulsifier for preparing acid bitumen emulsions	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	6134	34.02.000	Lanoquat des 50, for use in making cosmetic preparations	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	6176 6119	34.02.000 34.02.000	Quolac on L-22 special Radford A302, A303, A304, A306, A309, A310, A311, A312, A319,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
ΑK	6088	34.02.000	A379, A386, CS501, CS502, CS503, used as industrial surfactants Radford NP2, NP4, NP5, NP6, NP8, NP9, NP11, NP12, NP15, NP20,	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	6118	34.02.000	NP30, NP40, NP50, NP100, NP200, used as industrial surfactants Radford OP2, OP5, OP7, OP9, OP12, OP40, OP407, used as industrial surfactants	Free*	Free*	15
WN	898	34.02.000	Softanol ethoxylated linear alcohol Synperonic NP4, NP5, NP6, NP8, NP9, NP10, NP12, NP13, NP15,	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1011	34.02.000	NP20, NP30, OP10, OP11. (Alkyl Phenol Ethoxylates)	Free*	Free*	15
AK.	6087	34.02.000	Toxanon JBE-32 and JBE-35 polyethylene glycol nonionic surfactants	Free*	Free*	15
VN AK	996 6064	34.03.011 37.05.000	Wire drawing lubricants Germ EE10X and Germ EE20 Sensitised plates and films exposed and developed for use in making	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
H.O.	55452	38.11.059	printing plates and thinks exposed and developed for use in making printing plates to be used in producing currency Basileum SPI (fungicide, insecticide on aldrin basis), for use as prepared	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	55469	38.11.059	wood protection agent "Seed Treat" and "Crop" enzyme promoters for field trials of the	Free*	Free*	15
K.	6045	38.14.005	enzyme which improves growth and yield of horticultural crops Plexol synthetic lubricant base stocks	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	6090	38.14.009 38.19.079	Acryloid (Plexol) 1017 and 1019 used as lubricating oil additives Bentone Gel LO/IPP	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
ĀK _,	5965	38.19.079	Dariloid:	Free*	Free*	15
AK.	6092	38.19.079	Phobotone catalyst SN, catalyst used with Phobotone WS, which is a stabilised silicone emulsion to give a water repellant finish to woollen goods	Free*	Free*	15
ΙK	6112	39.01.005	Asbury furane binder No. 2002	Free*		
AK AK	6110 6111	39.01.005 39.01.005	Plastokyd SC700—silicone isophthalic acid alkyd resin Plastokyd SC820—silicone epoxy/phenolic copolymer	Free* Free*		
VN	1063	39.01.005	Pluriol PE 6200, Pluriol PE 6400, (polycondensation products of propy-	Free*		::
VN	1080	39.01.005	lene oxide and ethylene oxide) Polyester chips (semi-dull grade), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making polyester yarns	Free*		
K	6046	39.01.065	Polyester film splicing tape, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for splicing photographic film	Free*		••
K	6177	39.01.005	Thermocomp AF 1006, glass fortified ABS	Free*		
VN K	896 6093	39.02.005 39.02.015	Breon PVC copolymer resin	Free* Free*		::
K	6047	39.02.025	ether madeic anhydride Lytron 615 and Lytron MSL50, coating for paper drinking cups for	Free*		
K	5846	39.02.025	dispensing machines Percol liquid grade retention and drainage aids used in paper making	Free*		
K	6065	39.03.075	Pantone repro-tak and pantone block-tak, used as overlays in art work	Free*	_	
[.O.	55426	39.07.089	Flexible bulk liquid containers for the transportation of bulk liquids	Free*	Free*	99
K	6066	39.07.299	Explosion proof light fittings to be used for inspection purposes in an edible oil refinery where there is a possibility that hydrogen gas is present (12 only)	Free*	Free*	99
K	6143	39.07.299	Perfection permasert non-corrosive mechanical coupling for joining underground plastic gas mains	Free*	Free*	99
r.o.	55440	40.14.049	Moulded diaphragms of reinforced synthetic rubber or teflon for use in	Free*	Free*	15